

FILED

AUG 12 2014

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 322297

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

STRUNK FAMILY TRUST,

Respondent,

v.

BRIGIT STRUNK,

Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF

William Edelblute
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA 13808
1030 N Center Parkway
Kennewick WA 99336
Ph. 509-737-0073

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Reply to Introduction	1
II. Reply to Factual Statement	2
III. Reply to Argument	
A. Findings of Fact have not become	
verities on appeal	6
B. The trial court erred in granting summary	
Judgment	
1. The statute of frauds does not defeat	
The claim of equitable interest	7
2. RCW 5.60.030 does not apply to	
Brigit Strunk's conversations with	
her father	8
3. There is a material issue of fact as	
to imposition of a constructive trust	11
4. Tenancy at will depends upon a	

	material issue of disputed fact	14
5.	Respondent has conceded a	
	number of issues	16
IV.	Conclusion	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

<i>Dowgialla v. Knevage</i> , 48 Wn.2d 326, 294 P.2d 393 (1956)	7
<i>Green v. Normandy Park Riviera Section Cmty. Club, Inc.</i> , 137 Wn. App. 665, 151 P.3d 1038, (2007), rev. denied 163 Wn.2d 1003	6
<i>Lappin v. Lucurell</i> , 13 Wn. App. 277, 292, 534 P.2d 1038 (1975)	8
<i>In re Marriage of Lutz</i> , 74 Wn. App. 356, 873 P.2d 566 (1994)	7
<i>Moe v. Brumfield</i> , 27 Wn.2d 714, 179 P.2d 968 (1947)	7
<i>Najewitz v. City of Seattle</i> , 21 Wn.2d 656, 152 P.2d 722 (1944)	15
<i>In re Estate of Tate</i> , 32 Wn.2d 252, 201 P.2d 182 (1948)	8
<i>Turner v. White</i> , 20 Wn. App. 290, 292, 579 P.2d 410 (1978)	14, 15

Statutes

RCW 5.60.030	8
RCW 11.88.010	9, 10
RCW 59.12	15

RCW Chap. 59.18

5

RCW 59.18.380

16
